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Finished Product Specifications

4 RECEIVED.

Product Code: 1392

Ny VaaZdya | Thomas Riley QC Dept.
Product Name: Broderick’s Mixed Traybake 5 =

SUPPLIER: Ina’s Kitchen

Address:

Unit 3, South City Business Park

Tallaght,

Dublin 24

Quality Contact Kevin Keegan
00353 (0)1 4604011

Specifications/Technical Contact Eleanor Courtney
00353 (0)1 4604011

Sales Contact Bernard Broderick
00353 (0)1 4604011

Development Contact Barry Broderick
00353 (0)1 4604011

INGREDIENT DECLARATION:

Brownie EN: INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (25%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa
Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring), Sugar, Pasturised EGG, Dark Chocolate (10%) (Cocoa
Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Raising Agents:
(Sodium Carbonate, Calcium Phosphate, Diphosphates)), Humectant: Glycerol, Palm Qil, Rapeseed Qil,
Dark Chocolate Chunks (2%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring), Lemon Juice
(Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Preservative: Potassium MetabiSULPHITES), Raising Agents: (Sodium
Carbonate, Sodium Diphosphate), Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Salt, EGG Albumen
Powder Acid Regulator: Citric Acid, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids, Antioxidants: (Tocopherol-rich Extract, Ascorbyl Palmitate). Allergy advice: for allergens including
cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain traces of: nuts &peanuts. Storage: Keep
frozen at < -18C. Once defrosted keep stored in cool, dry and pest proof conditions. Once defrosted
consume within 3 days.

Cookie & Cream EN: INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (27%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring], White Chocolate (24%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring], Biscuit (15%) [Flour (WHEAT Flour,
Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Vegetable Qil (Sunflower), Glucose-fructose Syrup, BARLEY Malt
Extract, Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt], Cocoa Biscuit Pieces
(12%) [WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Palm Qil, Cocoa Powder, Salt, Raising Agents: Ammonium Bicarbonate,
Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Potassium Carbonate)], White Chocolate Filling [White Chocolate, Sugar,
Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring), Vegetable Oils (Palm,
Rapeseed), Anhydrous MILK Fat], Invert Sugar Syrup, Coconut Qil, Palm Qil, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier:
Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acid, Antioxidant: (Tocopherol-rich Extract, Ascorbyl Palmitate)].
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Allergy advice: for allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain
traces of peanuts, tree nuts, egg and sulphites. Storage: Keep frozen at < -18C. Once defrosted keep
stored in cool, dry and pest proof conditions. Once defrosted consume within 3 days.

Rocky Road EN: INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (37%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa
Mass, Emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring), Biscuits (25%) (Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin,
Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, BARLEY Malt Extract, Raising
Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt), Dark Chocolate (8%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar,
Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring), Mini Marshmallow (6%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar,
Water, Pork Gelatine, Dextrose, Vanilla flavouring, Colour: Beetroot red), Large Marshmallows (6%)
(Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Maize Starch, Beef Gelatine, Natural Flavourings, Beetroot juice form
Concentrate), Coconut oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Dusting Sugar (Dextrose
(WHEAT), Sugar, Cornflour, Vegetable oil (Palm)), Caramel (Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK,
Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Qil, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine,
Emulsifier: Mono- and Di Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Pectin, Natural Flavouring, Salt), Glucose
Syrup, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Antioxidants: (Tocopherol-Rich Extract,
Ascorbyl Palmitate), Salt, Emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA). Allergy Advice: For Allergens, including cereals
containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold. May also contain Nuts, Peanuts, Eggs & Sulphites. Storage:
Keep frozen at < -18C. Once defrosted keep stored in cool, dry and pest proof conditions. Once
defrosted consume within 3 days.

Caramel Slice EN: INGREDIENTS: Caramel (40%) (Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK (Skimmed
MILK, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Qil, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Humectant: Vegetable
Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Pectin, Natural Flavouring, Salt),
MILK Chocolate (20%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: lecithin
(SOYA), Flavouring), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Raising Agents: (Sodium hydrogen carbonates, Calcium
Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Sugar, Palm Qil, Maize Starch, Rapeseed Qil, Water, Whey
Powder (MILK), Anhydrous MILK fat, MILK Powder, Vegetable Qils (Coconut, Palm), Skimmed MILK
Powder, Butter Flavouring, Emulsifiers: Mono and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Lactose (MILK),
Stabiliser: Calcium acetate, Gelling Agent: (Tetrasodium diphosphate, Sodium Phosphates), Glucose
Syrup, Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring, Lemon Concentrate, Antioxidants: (Tocopherol-
Rich Extract, Ascorbyl Palmitate), MILK Protein, Emulsifier: Lactic Acid Esters Of Mono and Di-Glycerids,

Flavour, Colour: (Annatto norbixin, Riboflavin), Gelling Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Fermented
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WHEAT.Allergy advice: for allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. May
contain traces of eggs, nuts, peanuts & sulphites. Storage: Keep frozen at < -18C. Once defrosted keep

stored in cool, dry and pest proof conditions. Once defrosted consume within 3 days.

Honeycomb Rocky Road EN: INGREDIENTS: MILK Chocolate (55%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK
Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring], Honeycomb (13%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup
Sodium Bicarbonate), Biscuit [Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Vegetable
Oil (Sunflower), Glucose-fructose Syrup, BARLEY Malt Extract, Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate,
Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt], Marshmallows (8%) (Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, dextrose,
pork gelatine, flavouring, colour: Carmines), Invert Sugar Syrup, Coconut Oil, Palm Qil, Rapeseed Oil,
Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), Antioxidants: (Fatty Acid Esters of Ascorbic Acid,
Tocopherol-rich extract). Allergy Advice! For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see
ingredients in Bold. May contain traces of sulphites, eggs, nuts and peanuts. Storage: Keep frozen at < -
18C. Once defrosted keep stored in cool, dry and pest proof conditions. Once defrosted consume within
3 days.

Marbled Tiffin EN:

INGREDIENTS: MILK Chocolate (60%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, Emulsifier:
Lecithin (SOYA), flavouring), Biscuit (27%) (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar,
Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, BARLEY Malt Extract, Raising Agents: (Sodium
Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt), Invert Sugar Syrup, Coconut Qil, White Chocolate (2%)
(sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, Emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA), flavouring), Palm Oil, Rapeseed
Oil, Emulsifier: (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, lecithin (SOYA)), Antioxidants: (tocopherol-rich
extract, ascorbyl palmitate), Salt. Allergy advice: for allergens including cereals containing gluten, see
ingredients in BOLD. May contain traces of peanuts, tree nuts, egg and sulphites. Storage: Keep frozen
at < -18C. Once defrosted keep stored in cool, dry and pest proof conditions. Once defrosted consume
within 3 days.

ADDITIVES

Emulsifiers: SOYA lecithin (E322), (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471)

Raising agents: sodium Bicarbonate (E500i), Ammonium Bicarbonate (E503ii), Sodium Hydrogen
Carbonate (E500), Potassium Carbonates (E501),

Additives: acid calcium phosphate (E341), Citric Acid (E330), Sodium Benzoate (E211), Arabic Gum
(E414), Tartrazine(E102), E450(i)

Humectant: Vegetable humectant (E422)

Antioxidant: - Fatty Acid Esters of Ascorbic Acid (E304), (tocopherol-rich extract (E306), ascorbyl
palmitate (E304i), Ascorbic Acid (E300),

Acidity Regulators: -Calcium Lactate, Tartaric acid (E327), Cream of Tartar (E336), Lactic Acid (E270),
Dextrose(E1200)
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Stabiliser: : Guar Gum (E412)
Preservative: Postassium Sorbate E202
Colour: Beetroot Red (E162), Cochineal Carminic acid Carmines (E120)
INGREDIENTS BREAKDOWN
Recipe Breakdown % Country of Country of Supplier
Brownie Ingredients | Manufactur | Origin
e
MILK Chocolate (25%) (sugar, cocoa butter, 25% Belgium Various, Confidentia
whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, Emulsifier: Available on |
SOYA Lecithin (E322), natural vanilla
flavouring), request
20% UK Various, Available | Confidential
Sugar on request
EGG, 16% UK Various, Available | Confidential
on request
Dark Chocolate (10%) (cocoa mass, sugar, 10% Belgium Various, Available | Confidential
cocoa butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin on request
(E322), natural vanilla flavouring),
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Raising Agents: (Sodium | 7% Ireland Various, Available | Confidential
Carbonate (E500ii), Calcium Phosphate on request
(E341), Diphosphates (E450i))),
Humectant: Glycerine (E422) 5-6% Germany Various, Available | Confidential
on request
Palm Oil 4-5% Belgium Various, Available | Confidential
on request
Rapeseed Oil 4-5% Belgium Various, Available | Confidential
on request
Dark Chocolate Chunks (2%) (cocoa mass, 2-3% Belgium Various, Available | Confidential
sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), on request
natural vanilla flavouring),
Emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty 1-2% Belgium Various, Available | Confidential
acids (E471) on request
Meringue Mix (EGG Albumen Powder, Sugar, | 1-2% UK Various, Available | Confidential
Stabilisers: Sodium Carboxy methyl cellulose on request
(E466), Guar Gum (E412), Citric Acid (E330)),
Antioxidants: (Tocopherol-rich Extract (E306),
Ascorbyl Palmitate (E304)),
antioxidants: [Fatty Acid Esters of Ascorbic <1% Belgium Various, Available | Confidential
Acid (E304), (tocopherol-rich extract (E306), on request
ascorbyl palmitate (E304i)]
Lemon Juice (Lemon Juice from Concentrate, | <1% Italy Various, Available | Confidential

Preservative: Potassium Metabisulphite
(E224)),

on request
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Raising Agents: (Sodium Carbonate (E500ii), | <1% UK Various, Available | Confidential

Sodium Diphosphate (E450i)), on request

Vanilla Flavouring <1% UK Various, Available | Confidential
on request

Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate (E202) <1% UK Various, Available | Confidential
on request

Salt <1% UK Various, Available | Confidential
on request

INGREDIENTS BREAKDOWN

Recipe Breakdown % Country of Country of Supplier

Cookie & Cream Ingredients | Manufactur | Origin

e

Milk Chocolate (27%) [Sugar, Cocoa 27% Belgium Various, Confidentia

Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Available on [

Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin request

(E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring],

White Chocolate (24%) [Sugar, Cocoa | 24% Belgium Various, Available | Confidential

Butter, Whole MILK Powder, on request

Emulsifier: (SOYA Lecithin (E322),

Natural Vanilla Flavouring],

Biscuit (15%) [Flour (WHEAT Flour, 15% UK Various, Available | Confidential

Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), on request

Sugar, Vegetable Qil (sunflower),

Glucose-fructose Syrup, BARLEY Malt

Extract, Raising Agents: (Sodium

Bicarbonate (E500ii), Ammonium

Bicarbonate (E503ii)), Salt],

Cocoa Biscuit Pieces (12%) 12% Germany Various, Available | Confidential

[WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Palm Qil, Cocoa on request

Powder, Salt, Raising Agents:

Ammonium Bicarbonate (E503ii),

Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate (E500),

Potassium Carbonate (E501))],

White Chocolate filling [White 10-11% Belgium Various, Available | Confidential

Chocolate, Sugar,

Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: (SOYA Lecithin (E322)),
Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable
Oils (palm, Rapeseed),

Anhydrous MILK Fat],

on request
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Invert Sugar Syrup, 5-6% UK Various, Available | Confidential
on request

Coconut Oil 3-4% UK Various, Available | Confidential
on request

Palm Oil 1-2% Belgium Various, Available | Confidential
on request

Rapeseed Oil 1-2% Belgium Various, Available | Confidential
on request

Emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of | <1% Belgium Various, Available | Confidential

fatty acids (E471) on request

Antioxidant:(Tocopherol-rich Extract | <1% Belgium Various, Available | Confidential

(E306), Ascorbyl Palmitate (E304i))]. on request

INGREDIENTS BREAKDOWN

Recipe Breakdown % Country of Country of Supplier

Rocky Road (Banding) Manufacture Origin

Ingredient

Milk Chocolate (37%) (Sugar, Cocoa | 37% Belgium Various, Confidential

Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa available on

Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322), request

Natural Vanilla Flavouring),

Biscuits (25%) (Flour (WHEAT Flour, | 25% UK Various, Confidential

Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, available on

Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Glucose- request

Fructose Syrup, BARLEY Malt Extract,

Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate

(E500i), Ammonium Bicarbonate

(E503i)), Salt),

Dark Chocolate (8%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, | 8% Belgium Various, Confidential

Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin available on

(E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), request

Mini Marshmallow (6%) (Glucose Syrup, | 6% UK Various, Confidential

Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Dextrose, available on

Vanilla flavouring, Colour: Beetroot red request

(E162)),

Large Marshmallows (6%) (Sugar, | 6% UK Various, Confidential

Glucose Syrup, Water, Maize Starch, available on
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Beef Gelatine, Natural Flavourings, request
Beetroot juice form Concentrate),
UK Various, Confidential
4-5% available on
Coconut oil request
3-4% UK Various, Confidential
available on
Invert sugar syrup request
1-2% Belgium Various, Confidential
available on
Palm Qil request
1-2% Belgium Various,
available on
Rapeseed Qil request
Dusting Sugar (Dextrose (WHEAT), 1-2% UK Various, Confidential
Sugar, Cornflour, Vegetable oil (Palm)), available on
request
Caramel (Sweetened Condensed | 1-2% UK Various, Confidential
Skimmed MILK, Glucose Syrup, Invert available on
Sugar Syrup, Palm OQil, Sugar, Butter request
(MILK), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine
(E422), Emulsifier: Mono- and Di
Glycerides of Fatty Acids (E472),
Stabiliser:  Pectin  (E440), Natural
Flavouring, Salt),
1-2% UK Various, Confidential
Glucose Syrup, available on
request
Emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of <1% Belgium Various, Confidential
fatty acids (E471) available on
request
Antioxidants: (Tocopherol-Rich Extract <1% Belgium Various, Confidential
(E306), Ascorbyl Palmitate (E304i)), available on
request
<1% UK Various, Confidential
Salt available on
request
<1% UK Various, Confidential
Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322) available on
request
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INGREDIENTS BREAKDOWN
Recipe Breakdown % Country of Country of Supplier
Caramel Slice (Banding) Manufacture Origin
Ingredient
Caramel (40%) (Sweetened Condensed 40% UK Various, Confidential
Skimmed MILK (Skimmed MILK, Sugar), available on
Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm request
Oil, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Humectant:
Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier:
Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids
(E471), Stabiliser: Pectin (E440), Natural
Flavouring, Salt),
MILK Chocolate (20%) (Sugar, Cocoa | 20% Belgium Various, Confidential
Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa available on
Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322), request
Natural Vanilla Flavouring),
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Raising Agents: | 13% Ireland Various, Confidential
(Sodium hydrogen carbonates (E500ii), available on
Calcium Phosphate (E341), Sodium Acid request
Pyrophosphate (E450i)),
Sugar 8-10% UK Various, Confidential
available on
request
5-6% Belgium Various, Confidential
available on
Palm Qil request
4-5% UK Various, Confidential
available on
Maize Starch request
4-5% Belgium Various, Confidential
available on
Rapeseed Oil request
1-2% Belgium Various, Confidential
available on
Water request
<1% UK Various, Confidential
available on
Whey Powder (MILK) request
<1% Belgium Various, Confidential
available on
Anhydrous MILK fat request
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<1% UK Various, Confidential
available on
MILK Powder request
<1% UK Various, Confidential
available on
Vegetable Fat (Palm, Coconut) request
<1% UK Various, Confidential
available on
Skimmed MILK Powder request
<1% UK Various, Confidential
available on
Butter Flavouring, request
<1% UK Various, Confidential
Emulsifiers: Mono and Di-Glycerides of available on
Fatty Acids (E471), request
<1% UK Various, Confidential
available on
Lactose (MILK), request
Stabiliser: Calcium acetate (E263), <1% UK Various, Confidential
Gelling Agent: (Tetrasodium available on
diphosphate (E450iii), Sodium request
Phosphates (E339)),
<1% UK Various, Confidential
available on
Glucose Syrup request
Salt <1% UK UK Confidential
1% UK Various, Confidential
available on
Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (E322), request
<1% Belgium Various, Confidential
available on
Natural Vanilla Flavouring request
<1% Belgium Various, Confidential
available on
Lemon Concentrate request
<1% Belgium Various, Confidential
Antioxidants: (Tocopherol-Rich Extract available on
(E306), Ascorbyl Palmitate (E304i)), request
<1% UK Various, Confidential
available on
MILK Protein request
<1% UK Various, Confidential
Emulsifier: Lactic Acid Esters Of Mono available on
and Di-Glycerids (E472b), request
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<1% UK Various, Confidential
available on
Flavour request
<1% UK Various, Confidential
Colour: (Annatto norbixin (E160Bii). available on
Riboflavin (E101i)), request
<1% UK Various, Confidential
Gelling Agent: Sodium Hydrogen available on
Carbonate (E500ii), request
<1% Belgium Various, Confidential
available on
Fermented Wheat request
INGREDIENTS BREAKDOWN
Recipe Breakdown % Country of Country of Supplier
Honeycomb Rocky Road (Banding) Manufacture Origin
Ingredient
MILK Chocolate (55%) [Sugar, Cocoa | 55% Belgium Various, Confidential
Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa available on
Mass, Emulsifier: (SOYA lecithin (E322), request
Natural Vanilla Flavouring],
Honeycomb (13%) (Sugar, Glucose syrup | 13% UK Various, Confidential
& Bicarbonate of Soda (E500)), available on
request
Biscuit [Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, | 12% UK Various, Confidential
Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Vegetable available on
Oil (sunflower), Glucose-fructose request
Syrup, BARLEY Malt  Extract, Raising
Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate (E500ii),
Ammonium Bicarbonate(E503ii)), Salt],
Marshmallows (8%) (Glucose-fructose | 8% UK Various, Confidential
syrup, sugar, water, dextrose, pork available on
gelatine, flavouring, colour: Cochineal request
Carminic acid Carmines (E120)),
5% Uk Various, Confidential
available on
Invert sugar syrup request
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UK Various, Confidential
3% available on
Coconut Qil request
1% Belgium Various, Confidential
available on
Palm Oil request
1% Belgium Various,
available on
Rapeseed Oil request
<1% Belgium Various, Confidential
Emulsifier: (mono- and diglycerides of available on
fatty acids (E471)) request
Antioxidants: (Fatty Acid Esters of | <1% Belgium Various, Confidential
Ascorbic Acid (E300), Tocopherol-rich available on
extract (E306)). request
INGREDIENTS BREAKDOWN
Recipe Breakdown % Country of Country of Supplier
Marble Tiffin (Banding) Manufacture Origin
Ingredient
MILK Chocolate (60%) (sugar, cocoa | 60% Belgium Various, Confidential
butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, available on
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), natural request
vanilla flavouring),
Biscuit (27%) (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, | 27% UK Various, Confidential
Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable available on
Oil (Sunflower), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, request
BARLEY Malt Extract, Raising Agents:
(Sodium Bicarbonate (E500i),
Ammonium Bicarbonate (E503)), Salt),
6% Uk Various, Confidential
available on
Invert sugar syrup request
UK Various, Confidential
2% available on
Coconut Qil request
White Chocolate (2%) (sugar, cocoa | 2% Belgium Various, Confidential
butter, whole MILK powder, Emulsifier: available on
SOY lecithin (E322), Natural vanilla request
flavouring),
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<1% Belgium Various, Confidential
available on
Palm Oil request
<1% Belgium Various,
available on
Rapeseed Oil request
<1% Belgium & UK Various, Confidential
Emulsifier: (Mono- and diglycerides of available on
fatty acids (E471), SOYA lecithin (E322)), request
<1% Belgium Various, Confidential
Antioxidants: (tocopherol-rich extract available on
(E306), ascorbyl palmitate (E304i)). request
<1% UK Various, Confidential
available on
Salt request
Brownie
ALLERGEN /INTOLERANCE DECLARATIONS This product contains (Yes / No/May
contain):
Cereals containing gluten and their products YES
Milk / Dairy Products YES
Egg and Egg products YES
Peanuts & products thereof May contain
Soybeans & products thereof YES
Treenuts & products thereof May contain traces
Sesame Seeds & products thereof NO
Crustacea & Molluscs NO
Fish (Fresh or saltwater fish) NO
Mustard & products thereof NO
Celery & products thereof NO
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites YES
Lupin NO
Cookie & Cream Tiffin
ALLERGEN/INTOLERANCE DECLARATIONS This product contains (Yes / No/May
contain):
Cereals containing gluten and their products YES
Milk / Dairy Products YES

Egg and Egg products

May contain traces

Peanuts & products thereof

May contain traces

Soybeans & products thereof

YES
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Treenuts & products thereof

May contain traces

Sesame Seeds & products thereof NO

Crustacea & Molluscs NO

Fish (Fresh or saltwater fish) NO

Mustard & products thereof NO

Celery & products thereof NO

Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites May contain traces

Lupin NO

Rocky Road

ALLERGEN /INTOLERANCE DECLARATIONS This product contains (Yes / No/May
contain):

Cereals containing gluten and their products YES

Milk / Dairy Products YES

Egg and Egg products

May contain traces

Peanuts & products thereof

May contain traces

Soybeans & products thereof YES

Treenuts & products thereof May contain traces
Sesame Seeds & products thereof NO

Crustacea & Molluscs NO

Fish (Fresh or saltwater fish) NO

Mustard & products thereof NO

Celery & products thereof NO

Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites May contain traces
Lupin NO

Caramel Slice

ALLERGEN/INTOLERANCE DECLARATIONS

This product contains (Yes / No/May

contain):
Cereals containing gluten and their products YES
Milk / Dairy Products YES

Egg and Egg products

May contain traces

Peanuts & products thereof

May contain traces

Soybeans & products thereof YES

Treenuts & products thereof May contain traces
Sesame Seeds & products thereof NO

Crustacea & Molluscs NO

Fish (Fresh or saltwater fish) NO

Mustard & products thereof NO
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Finished Product Specifications

Celery & products thereof NO
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites May contain traces
Lupin NO

Honeycomb Rocky Road

ALLERGEN/INTOLERANCE DECLARATIONS

This product contains (Yes / No/May

contain):
Cereals containing gluten and their products YES
Milk / Dairy Products YES

Egg and Egg products

May contain traces

Peanuts & products thereof

May contain traces

Soybeans & products thereof YES

Treenuts & products thereof May contain traces
Sesame Seeds & products thereof NO

Crustacea & Molluscs NO

Fish (Fresh or saltwater fish) NO

Mustard & products thereof NO

Celery & products thereof NO

Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites May contain traces
Lupin NO

Marbeled Tiffin

ALLERGEN/INTOLERANCE DECLARATIONS

This product contains (Yes / No/May

contain):
Cereals containing gluten and their products YES
Milk / Dairy Products YES

Egg and Egg products

May contain traces

Peanuts & products thereof

May contain traces

Soybeans & products thereof YES

Treenuts & products thereof May contain traces
Sesame Seeds & products thereof NO

Crustacea & Molluscs NO

Fish (Fresh or saltwater fish) NO

Mustard & products thereof NO

Celery & products thereof NO

Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites May contain traces
Lupin NO
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PRODUCT DETAILS

PACK SIZE: 12 PACKS PER CASE (3 UNITS/PACK IN
CLEAR FILM). PACKS: 2 X CARAMEL, 2 X
BROWNIE, 2 X MARBLED TIFFIN, 2 X
ROCKY ROAD, 2 X COOKIE & CREAM, 2 X
HONEYCOMB ROCKY ROAD

BATCH CODE: Made on and best before date
DD/ MM/YY

LABELLING: Outer Label attached

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN Ireland

IKD PRODUCT CODE: 1392

CUSTOMER PRODUCT CODE: N/A

BARCODE:

Barcode: outer case barcode: 5391501 302775

PRODUCT LIFE FROM MANUFACTURE:

12 months

MINIMUM LIFE INTO DEPOT:

6 months

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Frozen at <-18°C. Once defrosted consume
within 3-5 days and store in ambient, pest proof,
clean conditions.

POTENTIAL FOR MIS-USE (IE DO NOT RE-
FREEZE AFTER DE-FROSTING / BONE WARNING /
PRODUCT MAY BE HOT ETC..)

Poor storage, physical damage, potential of cross
contamination of retail packs when unpacked

RE-HEAT OR COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: N/A
HEAT PROCESS STEP (If Relevant) N/A
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: N/A

PHYSICAL AND ORGANOLEPTIC STANDARDS

Appearance: Brownie: Belgian rich milk chocolate square

Rocky Road: Belgian milk chocolate, biscuit base with marshmallows
Marbled Tiffin: chocolate and biscuits bar

Caramel Shortbread: Shortbread base with a layer of caramel and topped
with Belgian Milk Chocolate

Cookies & Cream: Belgian White Chocolate with cookie and cream




Kitchen Desserts

a0 BRODERCKS

Ina’s Kitchen Desserts. Doc Ref: Spec 011
Food Safety & Quality Manual Page: 16 of 10
Issue Date: 26.01.2024 Issued by: E. Courtney
Revision: 005 Approved by:  K.Keegan

Finished Product Specifications

Honeycomb: Belgian milk chocolate, biscuit base with honeycomb pieces

Colour:

Brown, white marbled

Flavour:

Chocolate, caramel, honeycomb & cookies cream

Parameter Frequency / Allowable
Individual Unit Weight: Unit: 29¢ Per pack/As per average weight
Pack: 85¢ legislation

Metal Detection

FE 4.5 mm, NON FE 5.5 mm, SS 6.5
mm

At start of run, hourly thereafter and at
batch end of every product

Defect Analysis

Broken base, broken filling

At start of run, hourly thereafter.

PICTURES OF THE PRODUCT AND PACKAGING

PACKAGING

Packaging type & seal: Product sits on a U-card, flow wrapped with a clear wrap
Weight: Box: 137¢g

No. per box: 36 units

Box type: Corrugated Cardboard

Pallet Type: UK pallet

Pallet Configuration:

Euro pallet 15 cases/layer x 10 layers (150 cases/pallet)

FINISHED PRODUCT MICROBIOLOGIAL STANARDS

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS Target Reject

Total Viable Count <1,000 cfulg >10,000 cfu/g
Enterobacteria <10 cfu/g >10 cfu/g

E. coli <10 cfu/g >10 cfu/g

S. aureus <20 cfulg >20 cfulg
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Salmonella

Not detected in 25¢

Not detected in 25¢

Listeria Monocytogenes

Not detected in 25¢

Not detected in 25¢

Yeast & Mould

<100cfu/g

>1,000cfu/g

ANALYTICAL STANDARDS (Typical per 100g, guidelines only)

Nutritional Information:
(per 100g)

Nutritional Information:
(per 100g)

HACCP FLOW

Typical values

Energy Kj/Kcal

Fat (g)

Of which saturates (g)
Carbohydrates (g)

Of which sugars (g)
Protein (g)

Salt (g)

Typical values

Energy Kj/Kcal

Fat (g)

Of which saturates (g)
Carbohydrates (g)

Of which sugars (g)
Protein (g)

Salt (g)

Cookie and Cream
2342kJ/561Kcal

35.9g
21.2g
52.8¢
42.2g
5.8g
0.2g

Marbled Tiffin

2218kJ/533Kcal

30g
18.3g
57g
42.7g
6.5g
0.3g

Caramel Brownie
1799kJ/430Kcal 1817kJ/434Kcal
25.5g 24.7g

14.9¢g 15.3g

47.9g 48.1g

26.3g 37.2g

6.4g 5.9g

0.3g 0.3g
Honeycomb Rocky Road
Rocky road

2166kJ/520Kcal 2163kJ/517Kcal
29.5g 28.9¢g

19g 18.6g

54.8g 41.2g

49.3g 18.6g

4.7g 5.5g

0.2g 0.23g

A Copy of the HACPP Flow and BRC Cert is available on request.
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OUTER CASE LABELLING

1392 - Brodericks Mixed Traybake (36u x ~ 85g/u)

Brownie EN-INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (25%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emuisifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring), Sugar, Pasturised EGG, Dark Chocolate (10%) (Cocoa
Mass. Cocoa Butter, Emuisifier: Leaithin (SOYA), Flavouring), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Raising Agents: (Sodium Carbonate, Calcium Phosphate, Diphosphates)), Humectant m Palm Oil, Rapeseed
Oil, Dark Chocolate Chunks (2%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier ealhm (SOYA), Flavouring), Lemon Juice (Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Preservative. Polassium MetabiSUI S), Raising Agents
(Sodium Carbonate, Sodium Diphosphate), Flavouning, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Salt, EGG Albumen Powder Acid Regulator: Citnc Acd, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycendes of
Fatty Acids, Antioxadants: (Tocopherol-nich Extract, Ascorbyl Palmitate) Nlefgz' adwvice: for allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain traces of nuts &peanuts. Storage:
Keep frozen at < -18C. Once defrosted keep stored in dry and pest proof conditions. Once defrosted consume within 3 days

Cookie & Cream EN:INGREDIENTS Milk Chocolate (27%) [SLgar Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier. Lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring], White Chocolate (24%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter
Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring] it (15%) [Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Glucose-fructose Syrup, BARLEY Malt
Extract, Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt], Cocoa Biscuit Pieces (12%) [WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa Powder, Salt, Raising Agents: Ammonium Bicarbonate,
Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Potassium Carbonate)], White Chocolate Fullmg [White Chocolate, Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring), Vegetable Oils (Paim,
Rapeseed), Anhydrous MILK Fal], Invert Sugar Syrup, Coconut O, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier. Mono- And Diglycendes Of Fatty Acid, Antioxidant. (Tocopherol-nich Extract, Ascorbyl Palmitate)] Allergy
adwice: for allergens including cereals containing giuten, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain traces of peanuts, tree nuls, egg and sulphites. Storage: Keep frozen at < -18C. Once defrosted keep stored in
cool, dry and pest proof conditions. Once defrosted consume within 3 days.

Rocky Road EN: INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (37%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA), Flavounng), Biscuits (25%) (Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron,
Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, BARLEY Malt Extract, Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt), Dark Chocolate (8%) (Cocoa Mass
Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring), Mini Marshmallow (6%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Dextrose, Vanilla fiavouring, Colour: Beetroot red), Large Marshmallows
(6%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Maize Starch, Beef Gelatine, Natural Flavounings, Beetroot juice form Concentrate), Coconut oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Dusting Sugar (Dextrose

'WHEAT), Sugar, Comflour, Vegetable oil (Palm)), Caramel ( 1 Condensed MILK, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine,
‘mulsifier: Mono- and Di Glycendes of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Pectin, Natural Flavouring, Salt), Glucose Syrup, Emulsifier: Mono- and Digtycendes of Fatty Acids, Antioxidants: (Tocopherol-Rich Extract,
Ascorbyl Palnutate), Salt, Emulsifier. lecithin (SOYA). Allergy Advice: For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold. May also contain Nuts, Peanuts, Eqgs & Sulphites. Storage
Keep frozen at < -18C. Once defrosted keep stored in cool, dry and pest proof conditions. Once defrosted consume within 3 days

Caramel Slice EN: INGREDIENTS Caramel (40%) (Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK (Skmmed MILK Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Humectant
Vegetable Glycenne, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser. Pectin, Natural Flavouring, Salt), MILK Chocolate (20%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier
lecithin {SOYA), Flavounng), Flour MEAT Flour, Raising Agents: (Sodium hydrogen carbonates, Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Sugar, Paim Oil, Maize Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Water
Whey Powder (MILK), Anhydrous MILK fat, MILK Powder, Vegetable Ols (Coconul, Palm), Skimmed MILK Powder, Butter Flavouring, Emusifiers: Mono and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Lactose (MILK)
Stabiliser: Calcium acetate, Gelling Agent: (Tetrasodium diphosphate, Sodium Phosphates), Glucose Syrup, Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Leaithin, Flavouning, Lemon Concentrate, Antioxidants: (Tocopherol-Rich
Extract, Ascorbyl Palmitate), MILK Protein, Emulsifier: Lactic Aad Esters Of Mono and Di-Glycerids, Flavour, Colour: (Annatto norbixin, Riboflavin), Gelling Agent Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Fermented
WHEAT Allergy advice: for allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain traces of eggs, nuts, peanuts & sulphites. Storage: Keep frozen at < -18C. Once defrosted keep
stored in cool, dry and pest proof conditions. Once defrosted consume within 3 days

Road EN: INGREDIENTS: MILK Chocolate (55%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring], Honeycomb (13%) (Sugar, Glucose
Syrup Sedium Bicarbonate), Biscuit [Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunfiower), Glucose-fructose Syrup, BARLEY Mait Extract, Raising Agents. (Sodium
Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt], Marshmallows (8%) (Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, dextrose, pork gelatine, flavouring, colour. Carmines), Invert Sugar Syrup, Coconut Oil, Palm Oil
Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier. Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), Antioxidants: (Fatty Acid Esters of Ascorbic Acid, Tocopherol-nich extract). Allergy Advice! For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten,
see ingredients in Bold. May contain traces of sulphites, eggs, nuts and peanuts. Storage: Keep frozen at < -18C. Once defrosted keep stored in cool, dry and pest proof conditions. Once defrosted consume
within 3 days

Marbled Tiffin EN: INGREDIENTS: MILK Chocolate (60%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), flavouring), Biscuit (27%) (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin
Thiamin) Sugav Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, BARLEY Malt Extract, Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt), Invert Si yrup Coconut O, White

Chocolate (2%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, Emuisifier. lecithin (SOYA), flavouring), Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Emuisifier. (Mono- and diglycenides of fatty auds n (SOYA)) Antloxldants
(tocopherol-rich extract, ascorbyl palmitate), Salt. Allergy advice: for allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain traces of peanuts, tree nuts, egg es. Storage
Keep frozen at < -18C. Once defrosted keep stored in cool, dry and pest proof conditions. Once defrosted consume within 3 days
Frozen product: store at -18 ° C. Once defrosted consume within 3 days
Batch Code: Best Before:
Made in Ireland by Ina’s Kitchen Desserts - Unit 3, South City Business Park, Tallaght, Dublin 24 50130

INTOLERANCE INFORMATION

Intolerant

YES

INGREDIENT

Free from gluten / gluten derviatives

Contains Wheat & Barley

Free from wheat / rye / oats / barley / and
derivatives of

Contains Wheat & Barley
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Free from milk / milk derivatives

Contains Milk

Free from egg / egg derivatives / albumen

Contains Egg

Free from peanuts and peanut derivatives (
including possible cross contamination and SCOPA
refined oil)

NENAR

May contain traces of Peanut

Free from soya / soya derivatives

Contains Soya

Free from nut and nut derivatives ( including
possible cross contamination

May contain traces of Nuts

Free from nut derived oil (including possible cross
contamination )

May contain traces of Nuts

Free from sesame seeds / sesame seed derivatives

Free from fish / crustaceans / molluscs and their
derivatives

Free from Mustard / Mustard derivatives

Free from Celery / Celery derivatives

Free from Sulphur Dioxide and sulphites

Brownie (Contains sulphites)

Free from Lupin

Suitable for vegetarians

Suitable for vegans

Suitable for Halal

Suitable for Kosher

AN AN AN

Free from Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil

Free from seeds / seed derivatives

Free from coconuts and derivatives

Free from Yeast & Yeast Extract

Free from caffeine / caffeine derivatives

ANEANAYANAN

Free from maize / maize derivatives

Contains Maize starch

Free from fruit / fruit derivatives

<\

Free from vegetable / vegetable derivatives

<

Contains vegetable oils

Free from Alcohol / alcohol derivatives

Free from additives

Contains additives

Free from Sweeteners

Free from Added salt

Free from Added sugar

Free from Colours (Natural, Artificial, Nature
Identical)

NANANANAN

Free from Caramel

Free from Flavourings (Natural, Artificial, Nature
Identical)

\

Free from Flavour Enhancers
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Free from Cinnamon v

Free from Cocoa & Cocoa derivatives v
Free from Preservatives v
Free from Coriander / Coriander derivatives v

Free from Antibiotics v

Free from garlic / garlic derivatives v

Free from Antioxidants v Contains
Free from Vanillin v
Free from M.S.G. and glutamates (added or 4

naturally occuring)

Free from glutamates v

Free from benzoate’s / Benzioc Acid / Parabens v

Free from sources of phenylalanine v

Free from Monochloropropanols (MCP / v
Dichloropropanols DCP)

Free from BHA / BHT v

Free from HVP / TVP v

Free from Azo and coal tar dyes v

Free from Irradiation / irradiated ingredients v

Free from Polyols (including Sorbitol) v

Free from M.R.M. (Mechanically Recovered Meat) v

Notes:
* Umbelliferae: Aniseed, Dill, Caraway, Chervil, Cumin, Coriander, Lovage, Myrrh, Parsley, Fennel, Carrot, Angelica, Celery

GM INFORMATION
Is the product considered to be free from GM material? Yes

Is GM labeling required? No
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SPECIFICATION AGREEMENT

Product Name: Broderick’s Mixed Traybake

We Ina’s Kitchen Desserts confirm that the necessary inquiries have been made and relevant written
assurances from suppliers to verify the accuracy of the details provided above has been obtained. We
confirm that the data is correct and can be used without reservation to advise customers with food allergies,
intolerance’s or aversions, and is in compliance with all relevant Food Laws and Regulations in force in the EU
and Ireland at the time of issue.

For and on Behalf of
Ina’s Kitchen Desserts.

NAME:
Eleanor Courtney

JOB TITLE:
Specification Technologist

SIGNATURE:

((/?éancv‘ éc)mug//

DATE:
26.01.2024

For and on Behalf of
[Insert Customer Name]
NAME:

JOB TITLE:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

Once reviewed and any amendments agreed, we would appreciate if you can print and sign off two copies
and return one to your Ina’s Kitchen Desserts. Representative, for our records. Sign off can also be sent
back electronically.



